11944500

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe GARDIN	11/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS VDO AUTOMOTIVE	
Street Address:	1, Avenue Paul Ourliac, BP1149	
City:	Toulouse Cedex 1	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-31036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11944500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Embon1903@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 745 SOUTH 23RD STREET

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0563-1103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020149 FRAME: 0061

500404477

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	GARDIN, Philippe	
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
<u>"Heat condu</u>	iction bus, particularly fo	or a microprocessor-based computation unit"
(a)	for which an application for	r a United States patent was filed on
	, Арј	plication No,
(b)	for which an application for	r a United States patent was executed on
	1000 marks	
WHER	EAS, SIEMENS VDO AUT O	OMOTIVE,
whose address	s is 1, Avenue Paul Ourlia	c, BP1149, F-31036 Toulouse Cédex 1, FRANCE,
hereinafter ref	erred to as "assignee(s)", is	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sam	ie,	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consider	ration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is ac	knowledged, and other g	ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(e	s) hereby sell, assign and tr	ransfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said invent	tion in the United States ar	nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	may be granted therefore i	in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and be	shoof of its legal represent	atives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grante	d, as fully and entirely as t	the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	d sale not been made.	• ., , ,
Applicar	nt(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
• •	issue said United States pa	
Date Nov	16 2007.	
	*	(signature) GARDIN, Philippe
Date		(signature)
Date		(13)
	antile villetinist Marie Aprija in Indian propose company of	(signature)
Date	-	(aignatura)
Date		(signature)
Date	ren-representation contaction and assessment of	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 020149 FRAME: 0062